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& DD ATV, B 5 EIK A MEE L 72,

FEIX, ICF @ 4 fEI D 9 B, [Body functions] 3 XN Body structures]) fEIEK CTli. &
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HZ S TActivities and Participation]
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AWFFEIT. FRCH LA~ DOBLEZ RO D Z
EERHME L, REAB LY DEHOKREDOR
B 2o HESRINDER] OB EIT-729
Z CICFIHH & Ot IF 247\, BEE 3 5 K
ZRREE LT,

B. #FZEHIE

ANRAR MR ESR T, B 3 EEIE 16 R
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DRI OARREDIREE | 22O LR S D EA
B L OB ATREZ ICF 22— R oW\, K
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* 1.

MREEDIZE D

DEH] ~DICF =T 4 »I/BLU0ZD [HERINDIZERA] (B

EHTEY)

KREEDTRE DR

B HEARUVEHREANVRFETH Y.

A HEBEEMIABREICEHIN TV EHE, BERTER O FZRE LS
3. BENRET S,

B (B8 BB THDZLERHER

BlIEXRE LAWY,

BREEHRD

HE. WEZHMIRETH DHE

HoNTHE

ThHoTHRRET

b, BERTHIOEFELRBLABEEIRRE LAEWD, BEEF/ZDONHEIF. BENRET S,

ICFa—F | a—F% HREINER

b110-199  Mental functions (Z IR R R e

b210-229 Seeing and related functions Bl

b230-249 Hearing and vestibular functions Ak

b280 Sensation of pain IR

b410-429 Functions of the cardiovascular FITU vSE
system

b430-439  Functions of the haematological ~ EIZAMEH L OEEDEIER
and immunological systems

b440-449 Functions of the respiratory FVv8E
system

b455 Exercise tolerance functions EECREOBEREICK 2 BEA

b510-539  Functions related to the digestive FERB LK EEDHBRERE & L COEIBRREEDET
system

b540-559  Functions related to metabolism — FERE L IAEDHERE & L TORE - A MHEEDET
and the endocrine system

b610-639 Urinary functions Fizv 4Lz (Wilms) EE,BIFlE

b640-679 Genital and reproductive ERB L OCHREOREE & L ToM & ATEEEDET
functions

b710 Mobility of joint functions FICHBEANE

b810 Protective functions of the skin FICEHEERE

b850 Functions of hair REDEIER

s110-199 Structures of nervous system |Z PR R R I

s220 Structure of eyeball Bl

s230 Structures around eye Bl

s260 Structure of inner ear [t

s420 Structure of immune system EICAMB

5430 Structure of respiratory system FICKEXES
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s510-599

s610
s630
s710-799
s810
s840
d110-129
d210-299
d310-399
d410-499
d530
d550
d560
d570

d730-770

d810-839

d840-859

d920

Structures related to the
digestive, metabolic and
endocrine system

Structure of urinary system
Structure of reproductive system
Structures related to movement
Structures of areas of skin
Structure of hair
Purposeful sensory experiences
General tasks and demands
Communication

Mobility

Toileting

Eating

Drinking
looking after one's health
Particular interpersonal

relationships

Education

Work and employment

Recreation and leisure

AR CARBIEEEFIC L HBELL

FICY 4L LZ (Wilms) B BIFE

AR ARREEEIC L 2 BEEL

G

G

BB EIER

FER B L AR OBREEIC & 2 HEEEE

FER S L AR OBEEIC & 2 HRESROET, EPWBEET
FER B L CRIBAE, BOMEIC & 2IREERE

HWeEEE, EPMAEET

FER B & OBRIBIE. AHHEIC L 2 PElHERERE
BRI D BRETR. KR - MERE, WTES
BRI BRETR. KR - MERE, WTES
REIET 4D BRI, #TH 4 AR @k
BB, ABRMEICHES I 227 1 & OUHE
FREHNHIF] O IR ICHE S R K
REFBEONAR, B8 GUFRICL2HEL L)

AR, AR S B
RRINHEEZE DR (4 5 REEIIR
BERNARETEHAER, REEIHEIC & 2 BEHIR
SBREE. ABRINEEICHE S B e g

R EE ORRIC A D BREIIE
BERARETEOAER, REISHHEIC & 2 ESHIR
RERBEONAR, B8t GUFRICL2HEL L)
EIHWMARETEOAER, BEEIHEIC & 2 EBHIR
RRHNHIFZE DAIR (S S REEIIR
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x2. [NREOEBEORH] ~DOICFa—T 4 7/BL0%20 [ERINZER] (BHEEER)

KREEDTRE DR

A REBEZHMTEMIAREL, AR TAT O FE REIHE EYPiad JUREE. fivRE. 77 IvEHEL<

WEEEED S B—2ULEERAVIBENILBBEZTo 1256

B REDUICRMINHEEL. MR TRT O FE, B, EYENEH, FUREE, fiRE, 707 I vHBEAEL CE
BEEDS BL—DULEAV2HE,

C BETEYEELZT-o- TV IBANIIBBELIT-> 1254

D ROVWTNAICEET 2HE THERMEX 7O —HERBROSEE (1 FERTIEAMULEBELASAEXIE1IEMIC4EULS
FELIBE VEETREMNGIEXIEPFNERZAVIHE T X704 FERER 7 0O —ERBOBE 4 BBEZT-
-5HE

E ROVWTIMICKET25E 7 FEHATIAUELEBRLABEXIILIERICARUEBR LSS 1 BETEEIHIEX
FEYENEE BV 558 BRIELZ{T>7-HE

F BHREERTIAONDHEXIIBRELZIT> 758

G BHEETHIHAONZHE, RRERNFHZT--H5EXEBBELZIT>54

H JAETRT0OA FE REMHE. EYFOEA, URERE. MRMEEE L CERLOS 5—2UEZRVHBEXIEER
W% 1T 7255

I ROWTNNICEET 2HE THEREXR7A—CERBEOBE A ARTEYREZT- W35S VBBHELZT-7HE6
] BARPHONDHE, BREETLAAONIHERIEIBEBEEIT>12HE

K ROWTNDICKET 2HE TEARLAONZHE. BEEETHIALONIEEXIBBELT-HE (1 EPREE. AN
MES, Z#ES. BFER. TBHES (BFMTAXIEZE) . TUNARE REVNR (ERICHEN T, AEZET20%0
J. )  WRER, MFRFAMERE. BREEET. BRXEBRAD S b—2ULEDERI R IHE

ICFa—F | a—F% HEREINER
b100 &4  Blood pressure functions FIC¥rvOv oA - BT MEERE
b270 Sensory functions related to Bl

temperature and other stimuli

b280 Sensation of pain BN
b420 Blood pressure functions REDRE AB BEEED S H—2E]
b440-449 Functions of the respiratory FICX¥vOT A - T MEREREE

system
b455 Exercise tolerance functions SEIR DB IS S SEF1E
b550 Thermoregulatory functions Fic¥vyOy oA - T MEEREREE
b610-639 Urinary functions FICx 7 O—UEREE. IgA BE. BERERE
b750-789 Movement functions FICFrYyOv A - BT MEREE
s610 Structure of urinary system FICx 7 O0—UEREE. IgA BE. BERERE
d130-159 Basic learning FIFvOv oA - BT MNEEE
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d160-179
d200 &
d450-469
d570

d730-770

d810-839

d840-859

d920

€580

Applying knowledge
General tasks and demands
Walking and moving
looking after one's health
Particular interpersonal

relationships

Education

Work and employment

Recreation and leisure
Health services, systems and

policies

AL
At
EBHTHEEET

RREINHIFIZ OAMR IS4 S BRI, M7 AR C@

B, ABIEICHES A2 =T 4 L OUTE
SEIHIHEIE D ARRRICH S BE K
EROME,ORFINDIH

AR, AR S B
SEIHIHIE D ARRICH S R ER
BHMARET RO IAERIC & 2 ESHHIR
AR, AR S B R
SEIHIHIE D ARRICH S R
BEMARET RO IAERIC & 2 ESHHIR
EROME,ORFINDIH
SEIHIEIE D ARRRICH S BREK
BHREEEFR. EOFIRORE

¢
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x3. [NREOEEORH ] ~DICF a—T 1 v I/HBL0Z 0 [#HRINZER] (IBHTRIEFESL)

KREEDTRE DR

A ERENBERIGE

B ROVWTNAICKYT2HE, 7 1EURNIC3IHBICIEULEOREENH 755G 1 1 FEURNICEAREST & 45 KFEMED
HotHE VAR CTAITREERXEFEZTOIHE ITEYFNEROREZT-75E8 T80 R1»AULORMARE
BEITOHBE

C [EBEXXRPHAZRYIRTES

D BECYRER (A\IWRE, [EVMRMNE BEIT7 VA S00ABALELT L0505, ) | BRELR BRI - &
pRAite. FOFRREX IIRERBED S B—D2OULETI>HE (BHEHOLOER, ) WBEREICOVLTE, [ETHEIM, L5ET
BERMZBRCBEOFMN (77 /4 FUIBRT, RUELN, REMEITE) ICE VAR 2B8IETFRE LA,

E AECHRER (AR [EVFEM®. BRELT V2 F0NEBEEZLELTIL0EL ), ) | BREE ROBIKREX
HERBIRR—> > 7D 5 b—2UE%EITS BE,

F AECHRER (NI [BEURHNMG BRETLT Vi FOLBELELT2H0%20 5, ) | BREEXIEHROEHREE
D3 b—2UE%ETSHE,

G EMOERBRICKAT 255,

ICFa—F | a—F% HRINZER
b310-399  Voice and speech functions FICKERE, EMHERESE

b440-449 Functions of the cardiovascular El
system
b455 Exercise tolerance functions [E

b510-539 Functions related to the digestive EICHERMHERE~AILZT

system
$330 Structure of pharynx PIRERICH D BEEEBTE
S340 Structure of larynx N
S398 Structures involved in voice and N

speech, other specified

S430 Structure of respiratory system FICRERRE, BUEMEEE
d350-369 Conversation and use of RO S ER oD g2

communication devices and

techniques
d410-499 Mobility HWREECIRFE. EENT T
d570 looking after one's health BRXTER. MRBTAY 7 AR <0 TE 4558 e
d598 self-care, other specified MO E TR0 RO ERIRCRE 7 & DER T T
d730-770 Particular interpersonal BE. ABRMEICHES 3T 2=7 14 L OB
relationships EHWAEEETEH/ERIC & 2ZEHIR

EEN T 7 OLEHE
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d810-839

d840-859

d920

eb80

Education

Work and employment

Recreation and leisure

Health services, systems and

policies

B, ABTINER (4 S B E g

BT 7 OB
BERETEO R, ERENT 72485 &) - FBHIR

R, ABTINE IS S B

BT 7 OB
EHWBEETEHIER. BRGNS 7 E0FREWIC & 288 - SEENHIR
EBERAEETEO/IERICL 2 S MulsedE~ 02

BT 7 OB

BHREEEFIROIE
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x4 NREBOBEORH] ~DICFa—T 4 »7EL020 [HRINZER] (IBHELER)
REOEEDEH

A EEDTHBBANEE 2 BECOEHLTH

B HE1B#0EHLTHE

C B1EEFLEB2ELEHLTHE

D H1EE F2HEF-FEILECOEHLTHE

BERTH LGS
DEHINMETH > TLRETH B HE
BHEOBZEX IHHEA T I ND5E
—BETHEVWVEERABBREETR (LK.
| 7x v @ VBFMET> 725G

) EOERGICEET 256

K ROWSNAICEET 2556 7LERD

EHEHTIHE

EBEEENSH Y MENIEREET 555

FHE2EAED LB IEEZHTHE

AL, BEREXIEE) ZHER L. ENOBENMTHhNTL25E

A1 RBOBREF THHIHFENILE 2

) M 1E%E] | [F2REE] RV E3IE%E] LiF, TNTNUTOREL LS,

B1E%E BECROE, FIRE, HAEIR, FliviREE, JUREE, AMDERRE. BEMEX IMNELREO VLT ALA
BESNTLWIHBAETHD L,

2% ROODHL@QETOVTNOARHOLNT WD Z &, OFfSMERE UWHEHAM 40mmHg U L) | ORBIIEERE (B
E—f BIRERE 20mmHg XULE) | @2EULOFEERER. @2EULOFAFER. OFEBKE 20mmHg U E
ORBARSRE, @OFEHINGE. EEMER, OEEER. CDEHRBBRESERE Oy 7. OEEWREE 0.6
LT, @0 60% Kb, @QFEEZE 20mmHg LI ED KB IRERE

53 EAE ERFMAEDIHT T/ —EHH Y, FHICEDAIEEZERS T-ODRELT 7 BRI TRBRENDELHET
HBk

ICFa—F | a—F# HRINIER

b410-429  Functions of the cardiovascular FICT7 7 A—MOBYE. DEFRBRIBE %
system

b450-499 Additional functions and [L
sensations of the cardiovascular
and respiratory systems

b540 General metabolic functions FILT7 + v 2 REOKRIBES

b610 Urinary excretory functions il

s410 Structure of cardiovascular FIZ7 7 O—MUEE. LEFRIIBE &
system

d430 Lifting and carrying objects EHMAREEDET O EEEE (2 5 EEHIR

d450-469 Walking and moving EHMAEEDET COBEEE IS S BB IR
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d510-560
d570
d598

d730-779

d810-839

d840-859

d920

Self-cared

looking after one's health
self-care, other specified
Particular interpersonal
relationships

Education

Work and employment

Recreation and leisure

(FE3EEEWTHAB O LEREDET
HRBERY 2 R IR PR
(BI3EELHTHARE)ERNT T
B, ABRIEICHES 22 =T 4 LOlTHE
EIROEN ORFHIN DL S

AR, AR S B
BENHAR DR T DA D EEHIR
AR, AR S BB
BENHA R DR T DA (D EEHIR
mIROELNORFHIN DL

BEMH AR DET 2 OEEE (4 5 EBHIR
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x5 [PEOBREOZREH | ~OICFa—FT14 785070 HRINZER] (RORES)

KREEDTRE DR

A SRETRRENE. WEENEIREZ OBOENFEET > TLDHE,

B JAECHERTELE. MEEIGIREZ OMOEMEEEIT>TLDIEE, 727 L. IRFILVEVREZITIHEICE. BEICEDS
EEEZFBTHDICRS,

C BETHREEZIT->TVW3I5E,

D FieXREL., »2. MERLAENVVELIZE,

E BETHARE Bt EZ0moEYELEZIToTWEHE, E4 I D OMFEEZIT>TLS5EALRIRET 2,

FORBRTHREE. BRENFIEREZOBOEYREIITE. FERSREFORBEEOVINA 1 O2ULET>TLE5HA,

ICFa—F | a—F#% HEINIER

b540-559 Functions related to metabolism

and the endocrine system

b610 Urinary excretory functions FIZIRBBSEE
b640-679 Genital and reproductive FITHENTLERE
functions
s110 Structure of brain
s580 Structure of endocrine glands
s630 Structure of reproductive system
d570 looking after one's health BRl A REEE (FICEMAE). BEAAMRRCER
d598 self-care, other specified B F5H0ER
d730-779 Particular interpersonal EEREOAR. B (BEBRAL)
relationships AROMEILRMIN IO S (EDLERBRY)
d810-839  Education BEHRA IS YIBRSSIN AT a0 E D FIR

TI7ANRY —DRE (EMUELERE)

d840-859 Work and employment BEERA EIH S WENAS I REEE O FIR
d920 Recreation and leisure BERA EICH S WEBH RSN REEEE O IR
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x6. REOBEDOZH] ~DICFI—T 4 7BL0Z20 [ERINIZER] (BRB)

KREEDTRE DR

A CRETIHERT AA FRAMEE, X704 FE, REREE RENEZE JURERE. vy /07 ) Y8 mOoRRE B
RS, £YFNEFIMBRBFED S b—2ULEALTWSHE

ICFa—F | a—F#% HERINIER
b110 Consciousness functions FIL2HEHT YT —TX
b210 Seeing functions FIIR—F v +E
b230 Hearing functions FICHRIME R ENFERE
b410-429 Functions of the cardiovascular FICELEMRA
system
b430-439 Functions of the haematological
and immunological systems
b510 Ingestion functions FIy T — 7L U EERE
d570 looking after one's health HRBTAY 2 AR EHEPE. AR
b610-639 Urinary functions FII2HUTYUTFTbF—TR
b710-799  Neuromusculoskeletal and FICEFESF IR
movement-related functions
b810-849  Functions of the skin FICEERK
s220 Structure of eyeball FIIR=F v ME
s230 Structures around eye Bt
s410-499 Structures of cardiovascular, FICERBIRK
immunological and respiratory
systems
s510-599  Structures related to the ABHHE (ZICL—TREEX)
digestive metabolic and
endocrine systems
s610 Structure of urinary system BHHE (I —T B %)
s710-799 Structures related to movement — EICEEUIFRERBEE%
$810-899 Skin and related structures FICHEBERR
d410-499  Mobility BB & BRI & B OBAE - BIEEE
d570 looking after one's health RIHIFZEDOAMRICHE S BRI HR, MR A AR &b
d730-779 Particular interpersonal SEIMNEIFFEO AR IS S BEFEMR
relationships WROMELILREINIL X
d810-839  FEducation REIHIFNEDORRICEE D BRI K

BRERAEIR 7 £1C & 2 BB HIRR
ERDKRIBZLBZE - BREICH D EERIEEE DEE)
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d840-859

d920

Work and employment

Recreation and leisure

READHIF L O RMRICHE D BFE

BRERAEIR 7% &1C & 2 BB HIRR

ERDKRIEZBZE - BREICH S EERIEEE DEE)
fRIROMmE,SBHIN DL X

RRADHIF L O RMRICHE S BFTE
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b280 Sensation of pain
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system
b440-449 Functions of the respiratory Bk
system
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b525 Defecation functions BEROREDRRE [HHRIHERE]
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functions
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